b S UPERIOR COURY

RE
GREGORY D. TOTTEN JENTURA

District Attorney
800 S. Victoria Avenue JUL 08 20\6

Ventura, CA 93009

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF VENTURA
The undersigned is informed and believes that:
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, VCUIS Case: 2015029124
vs Felony Complaint
ROGER DEAN MANN (07-20-1957) [] Complaint Deemed Information
Defendant(s).
COUNT 1

On or about July 13, 2015 through July 17, 2015, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of FILE FALSE OR
FORGED INSTRUMENT [EXCLY], in violation of Penal Code 115(a), a Felony, was committed by ROGER DEAN MANN,
who did unlawfully and knowingly procure and offer a false and forged instrument to be filed, registered, and recorded in a
public office within this state, which instrument, if genuine, might be filed, registered, and recorded under a law of this state
or the United States.

NOTICE: An executed sentence for a felony shall be served in state prison because this offense does not come within the
sentencing scheme of Penal Code section 1170(h)(1).

COUNT 2

On or about July 13, 2015 through July 17, 2015, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of MAKE FALSE
STATEMENT OR REPRESENTATION ON AN APPLICATION, in violation of Health and Safety Code 116730, a
Misdemeanor, was committed by ROGER DEAN MANN, who made any false statement or representation in any
application, record, report, or other document submitted, maintained, or used for the purpose of compliance with Chapter 4
Article 1 of the Health and Safety Code.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT THIS
COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 2 COUNTS.

Executed at Ventura, California, on July 08, 2016.

GREGQRY D. TOTTEN

WARGARET J. COYLE
DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT
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Defendant Name Agy Prelim Bkg# Next Appearance Date
ROGER DEAN MANN WARRANT
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF VENTURA

FELONY COMPLAINT - ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER - P.C. SECTION 872

[t appears to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has/have been committed and that there is
sufficient cause to believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit:

The defendant ROGER DEAN MANN, having waived preliminary hearing to the offense(s) set forth in the complaint.

Count S/A Charge Description
1 0 PC 115(a) File False Or Forged Instrument [EXCL]
2 0 HS 116730 Make False Statement or Representation on an

Application

Exceptions/ Additions/ Conditions:

I order that defendant(s) be held to answer to same.

[ order that defendant(s) be held to answer therefore and be admitted to bail in the sum of:

ROGER DEAN MANN Dollars
Date:

Judge of the Superior Court, sitting Magistrate
Defendant Next Appearance and court room

ROGER DEAN MANN

In my capacity as Judge of the Superior Court, and pursuant to stipulation by both counsel, I deem the within complaint to be
an Information and order it filed in the Superior Court.

Date:

Judge of the Superior Court
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